#### 900617249 05/17/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900601248

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SACRAMENTO AUTO INSURANCE CENTER, INC.		12/31/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC	
Street Address:	7711 Center Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85874970	COST U LESS INSURANCE CENTER
Serial Number:	78755643	COST-U-LESS INSURANCE CENTER
Serial Number:	87172204	COST U LESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7146415100

Email: | weiland@rutan.com Correspondent Name: | RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102142.0065T		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman		
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021		

TRADEMARK 900617249 REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0172

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.-CA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.-CA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.-CA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.-CA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0173



## State of California Secretary of State

I, James Schwab, Acting Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 27, 2021

James Schwab Acting Secretary of State 1907595

DEC 3 1 2020

FILED EY
Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 2 1 2020 NR

Agreement of Merger

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with a California Entity Number 202003210029 (herein "Surviving Company") and Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc., a California corporation with a California Entity Number C1907595 (herein "Merging Corporation")..

- 1. Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Company.
- 2. The outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Company shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Company, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The merger is effective December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement.

Freeway Insurance Services

America, LLC

Carol R Newman, Secretary of Confie, LLC, Manager

Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.

Cesar Soriano, President

Carol R Newman, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0175

OBE MERG

D1605609



# State of California . Secretary of State

### **Certificate of Merger**

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			Thi	This Space For Filing Use Only			
1.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE F	ILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTIO	N
Fre	eway Insurance Services America, LLC	LLC	. 2	20200321002	2003210029		
5.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY 7. CA SECRETARY OF		ILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTIO	И
Sacramento Auto Insurance Center, Inc.		Corporation	Corporation (		C1907595		ia
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)				ESTS OF		
	SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARI	NG ENTITY		
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENT	AGE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NU	MBER AND	PERO	CENTAGE VOTE R	EQUIRED
	Membership Interest	100%	Common Stock	100		100%	
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO E	BE ISSUED IN THE MERGE	ER, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATE	MENT.		
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party	was required.	The required vo	te of the sharehold	ders of the pare	ent party was obt	ained.
11.	<ol> <li>IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.</li> </ol>				ANGES (IF ISHIP OR		
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE				SHIP, AND THE	SURVIVING ENTIT	Y IS NOT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
				•			
13.	3. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.				BUSINESS		
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FORE THE MERGER.	IGN OTHER BUSINESS E	NTITY IS AUTHOR	IZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE, IS	F ANY 2020
	Section 805 ILCS 180/37-20 of the Illinois Complied	Statutes	utes			(Day)	(Year)
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACH	HED PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE /	AND MADE PART	OF THIS
17.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TH KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXI					ND CORRECT OF	MY OWN
	(PAN)	11/25/2020	)	ewman, Secretary of	Carta IIC Ma		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURV		Caldin	PRINT NAME AND			
	fasu-dfellu	11/25/2020	)	Ob-i of Ab-	- Doord 9 CEO -	405- 110 M	
	SENATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURV		00001 001	ano, Chairman of the PRINT NAME AND			ager
	101.1	11/25/2020	Carol R N	lewman, Secretary			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAL	, ,		PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON	<del></del>
	forma fellin	11/25/2020	O Cesar Sor	iano, President		•	•
	SONATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAL			PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON	<del></del>
	For an entity that is a business trust, real es association, set forth the provision of law or other	state investment trust r basis for the authority	or an unincor y of the person s	porated signing:			<del></del>
ОВ	E MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)				APPROVED	BY SECRETARY	OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0176

# D | 605609 Officers' Certificate

## **Certificate of Approval Agreement of Merger**

Cesar Soriano

	Cesar Soriano and Carol R Newman certify that:				
1.	They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of <u>Sacramento Auto</u> <u>Insurance Center, Inc.</u> , a California corporation.				
2.	. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.				
3.	The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.				
4.	There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is100				
	e further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that e matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.				
Da	ate: 12/9/2020  Manual				
	Carol R Newman, Secretary				

Carol R Newman

An officers' certificate for <u>each corporation</u> MUST accompany the Agreement of Merger.

Secretary of State MERGER APPROVAL-STOCK (REV 01/2016)



**TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0177** 

CA295 - 12/02/2020 Wolters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 03/09/2021